



06/03/2024

TO

31/03/2025

SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL

(Affiliated to CBSE: 96 / 3630038)

The following Self Certification Form is drafted as per G.O Ms No. 56 dated 26.07.2019 issued by the Government of Telangana, Home Department – Fire Services –Directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated: 13.04.2009 in W.P NO.483 of 2004 – Fire Safety measures.

ANNEXURE – II

(Annexure to G.O Ms No. 56 Home (Serv.IV) Department Dated 26.07.2019.

SELF CERTIFICATION FORM

Self-Certification of Fire Safety Measures by School Management:

1) General Information for School Buildings:

Sl No	Details	
1	Date of the opening of the school building	1990
2	Name of the school	SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL
3	Name and address of the school	2-32, Nizampet Road, Hydernagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500085, Telangana
4	Telephone number and email id	040-23893847, 23052930 sangha_mitras@yahoo.co.in
5	Height of the building (in metres)	9.144 metres
6	No of floors	G + 2
7	Abutting Road width (in metres)	NIL ABUTTING TO ROAD
8	Built up area of each floor in Sq Mtres Stilt – Ground – Floor 1 – Floor 2 -	4740 sq mtres 2129 sq metres 2129 sq metres 1584 sq metres
9	Number of staircases. Staircase 1 – Stair case 2 -	14 (internal – 10, external - 4) 0.14 sq metres 0.14 sq metres
10	Width of each staircase	1.6 2 sqm x 0.30 sqm x 0.14 sqm
11	Open Spaces (width in metres) Front – Side 1 – Side 2 – Rear –	10 metres 20 metres 08 metres 08 metres

G. Anandath
SECRETARY - CORRESPONDENT
SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL
2-32, Nizampet Road, Hydernagar,
Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Malkajgiri (M).



[Signature]
PRINCIPAL
SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL
2-32, Nizampet Road, Hydernagar,
Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Malkajgiri (M),
Medchal District, Telangana - 500085



SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL

(Affiliated to CBSE: 96 / 3630038)

B) School Buildings with Ground plus two floor and less than 15 metres in height.

SL NO	FIRE EQUIPMENT REQUIRED	SCALE OF FIRE EQUIPMENT AS PER NORMS	PROVIDED YES / NO
1	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (IS 2190:201)	Two 9 litres water expelling extinguishers or ABC 4 kgs fire extinguisher, for every 200 square metres with minimum of 4 extinguishers per compartment / floor. The extinguisher should be so located as to be available within 15meter radius	YES
2	FIRST AID HOSE REEL (IS 884: 1985)	1 No for every 1000 square metre.	YES
3	TERRACE TANK OVER RESPECTIVE TOWER TERRACE	1000 litres (5000 litres additionally shall be provided if basement exceeds 200 square metres)	YES
4	AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTME (IS 15105:2002)	To be installed in basement. If area of basement exceeds 200 square metres	YES
5	PUMP CAPACITY IN LPM AT THE TERRACE TANK LEVEL WITH MINIMUM PRESSURE OF 3.5 kg/cm ² .	450 LPM (450 LPM additionally shall be provided if basement exceeds 200 square metres)	YES
Additional Fire Safety Measures in lieu of deficiency in Setbacks			
1	WATER SHOWER CURTAIN	Water Shower curtain shall be provided in all floors on the side / sides having deficiency of setback to overcome exposure hazard from fires from neighbouring property	YES
2	FIRE BRIGADE INLET	2 Nos	YES

SECRETARY - CORRESPONDENT
SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL
 2-32, Nizampet Road, Hydernagar,
 Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Malkajgiri (M).



PRINCIPAL
SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL
 2-32, Nizampet Road, Hyderabad,
 Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Malkajgiri (M),
 Medchal District, Telangana - 500085.